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STATE NAME ADDRESS EMAIL PHONE 
Alabama   

AL 
Mark Sasser 

 
 

 

Alabama Department of 
Conservation & Natural Resources 

64 North Union Street             
Montgomery, AL 36130 

 

msasser@dcnr.state.al.us 
 

334-242-3867 

Alaska     
AK 

Mary Rabe 
(Primary) 

 
Matt Kirchoff 

 
David Tessler 

 
Jack Whitman 

Alaska Department of Fish and 
Game 

Division of Administration 
1255 West 8th Street 

Juneau, AK 99801 

mary_rabe@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 
 

matt_kirchhoff@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 

david_tessler@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 

Jack_whitman@fishgame.state.ak.us 
 

907-465-4265 
 
 

907-465-4328 
 

907-267-2182 
 

907-459-7213 

Arizona    
AZ 

Roy Averill – Murray Arizona Game and Fish 
Department  

Nongame Branch 
2221 W. Greenway Road  

Phoenix, AZ 85023 
 

rmurray@gf.state.az.us 602-789-3504 

Arkansas   
AR 

Kelly Irwin Arkansas Game & Fish 
Commission  

915 E. Sevier Street  
Benton, AR 72015 

 

kirwin@agfc.state.ar.us 877-847-2690  
Ext. 16 

California  
CA 

Betsy C. Bolster California Department of Fish and 
Game 

Habitat Conservation and Planning 
1416 Ninth Street 

Suite 1280 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

 

Bbolster@dfg.ca.gov 916-654-3806 

Colorado   
CO 

Tina Jungwirth Colorado Division of Wildlife  
4255 Sinton Road  

Colorado Springs, CO  80907 

tina.jungwirth@state.co.us 719-227-5237 

Connecticut 
CT 

Julie Victoria Connecticut Department of 
Environmental Protection  

Wildlife Division  
391 Route 32  

North Franklin, CT 06254 

julie.victoria@po.state.ct.us 860-642-7239 
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Delaware   

DE 
Holly Niederriter Delaware Natural Heritage 

Program  
4876 Hay Point Landing  

Smyrna, DE 19977 

holly.niederriter@state.de.us 302-653-2880 
 

Florida      
FL 

Paul Moler Florida Fish & Wildlife, 
Conservation Commission  

Wildlife Research Lab  
4005 South Main Street  

Gainesville, FL 32601-9099 
 

paul.moler@fwc.state.fl.us 352-955-2230 

Georgia      
GA 

John Jensen 
 

Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources 

 116 Rum Creek Drive  
Forsyth, GA 31029 

john_jensen@dnr.state.ga.us 478-994-1438 

Hawaii  
HI 

Paul J. Conry 
 

Division of Forestry and Wildlife 
1151 Punchbowl Street  

Room # 325 
Honolulu, HI 96813 

 

Paul_J_Conry@exec.state.hi.us 
 

808-587-0166 

Idaho  
ID 

Chuck Harris 
 

Idaho Department of Fish and 
Game 

Nongame and Endangered Wildlife 
Program 

P. O. Box 25 
Boise, ID 83707 

 

charris@idfg.state.id.us 208-3342920 

Illinois        
IL 

Chris Phillips 
 
 
 

Scott Ballard 

Illinois Natural History Survey  
607 Peabody Drive  

Champagne, IL 61820 
 

Illinois Department of Natural 
Resources 

Natural Heritage 
9053 Route 148, Suite B 

Marion, IL  62959 

chrisp@mail.inhs.uiuc.edu 
 
 
 

sballard@dnrmail.state.il.us 

217-244-7077 
 
 
 

618-993-7023 

Indiana       
IN 

Zack Walker Indiana Department of Natural 
Resources  

533 East Miller Drive  
Bloomington, IN 47401 

 

Zwalker@dnr.state.in.us 812-334-1137 
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Iowa          

IA 
Daryl Howell Iowa Department of Natural 

Resources  
Wallace Building 

 502 East Ninth Street  
Des Moines, IA 50319-0034 

daryl.howell@dnr.state.ia.us 515-281-8524 

Kansas      
KS 

Ken Brunson 
 
 
 
 

Joseph Collins 

Kansas Department of Wildlife and 
Parks 

512 SE 25th Avenue  
Pratt, KS 67124 

 
The Center for North American 

Herpetology (CNAH) 
1502 Medinah Circle 

Lawrence, Kansas 66047 

kenb@wp.state.ks.us 
 
 
 
 

jcollins@ku.edu 

620-672-0792 
 
 
 
 

785-749-3467 

Kentucky 
KY 

John MacGregor 
(Primary) 

 
Peter Pfeiffer 

Kentucky Department of Fish and 
Wildlife  

One Game Farm Rd  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

john.macgregor@ky.gov 
 
 

peter.pfeiffer@ky.gov 
 

502-564-7109 
Ext. 370 

Louisiana 
LA 

Jeff Boundy  Louisiana Department Wildlife & 
Fisheries  

Fur & Refuge Division 
PO Box 98000  

Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9000 

boundy_jj@wlf.state.la.us 225-765-2815 

Maine      
ME 

Phillip de Maynadier Maine Department of Inland 
Fisheries and Wildlife 

650 State Street 
Bangor, ME 04401 

phillip.demaynadier@maine.gov 207-941-4239 

Maryland    
MD 

Scott Smith 
 
 

Maryland Department of Natural 
Resources  

Wildlife and Heritage Service 
909 Wye Mills Road 

Wye Mills, MD  21679 
 

sasmith@dnr.state.md.us 410- 827-8612 

Massachusetts 
MA 

Jon Regosin 
 

Massachusetts Division of 
Fisheries and Wildlife 

Natural Heritage & 
Endangered Species 

1 Rabbit Hill Road 
Westborough, MA 01581 

 

Jonathan.Regosin@state.ma.us 508-792-7270 
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Michigan     

MI 
Lori Sargent Michigan Department of Natural 

Resources 
Wildlife Division 

Mason Building, 4th Floor 
P. O. Box 30444  

Lansing, MI 48909-7944 

SargenL2@michigan.gov 517-373-9418 

Minnesota 
MN 

Rich Baker 
(Primary) 

 
 
 
 

Carol Hall 
 

Minnesota Natural Heritage and 
Nongame Research Program  

500 Lafayette Road   
P.O. Box 25  

St. Paul MN 55155-4025 
 

Minnesota County Biological 
Survey 

500 Lafayette Road  
P.O. Box 25 

St Paul, MN 55155-4025 

Richard.baker@dnr.state.mn.us 
 
 
 
 
 

carol.hall@dnr.state.mn.us 

651-297-3764 
 
 
 
 
 

651-282-2681 

Mississippi 
MS 

Robert L. Jones Mississippi Department of Wildlife, 
Fisheries, and Parks  

Museum of Natural Science  
2148 Riverside Drive  

Jackson, MS 39202-1353 
 

bob.jones@mmns.state.ms.us 601-354-7303  
Ext. 113 

Missouri    
MO 

Jeff Briggler Missouri Department of 
Conservation  
P.O. Box 180  

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0180 
 

Jeff.briggler@mdc.mo.gov 573-751-4115  
Ext. 3201 

Montana  
MT 

Kristi Dubois 
(Primary) 

 
Ryan Rauscher 

 
Allison Puchniak 

Montana Fish, Wildlife & Parks 
3201 Spurgin Road 
Missoula, MT 59804 

KDubois@state.mt.us 
 
 

RRauscher@state.mt.us 
 

APuchniak@state.mt.us 
 

406-542-5551 
 
 

406-228-3725 
 

406-247-2966 

Nebraska 
NE 

Mike Fritz Nebraska Game and Parks 
Commission 

 2200 North 33rd Street 
P.O. Box 30370 

Lincoln, NE 68503-0370 
 

mfritz@ngpc.state.ne.us 402-471-5434 
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Nevada 

NV 
Christy Klinger  

 
 
 

Anita Cook 
  

Nevada Department of Wildlife 
4747 Vegas Drive 

Las Vegas, NV 89108 
 

Nevada Department of Wildlife 
1100 Valley Road 
Reno, NV   89512 

christy@ndow.org 
 
 
 

acook@ndow.org 

702-486-5127  
Ext. 3718 

 
 

775-688-1532 

New Hampshire 
NH 

Mike Marchand 
 

New Hampshire Fish and Game 
Department 

11 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03301 

 

michael.marchand@wildlife.state.nh.us 603-271-2461 
 
 
 

New Jersey 
NJ 

Dave Golden 
 
 

New Jersey Department of 
Fisheries and Wildlife 

2201 Route 631 
Woodbine, NJ 08270 

dgolden@gtc3.com 
 

609-628-2103 

New Mexico 
NM 

Charlie Painter 
 
 

New Mexico Game and Fish 
1 Wildlife Way 

Santa Fe, NM 87507 

cpainter@state.nm.us 505-476-8106 

New York 
NY 

Alvin Breisch New York State Department of 
Environmental Conservation 

Wildlife Resouces Center 
108 Game Farm Road 

Delmar, NY 12054 

arbreisc@gw.dec.state.ny.us 518-402-8855 

North Carolina 
NC 

Sarah Cross 
 

North Carolina Wildlife Resources 
Commission 

Division of Wildlife Management 
1722 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-1722 

 

sarah.cross@ncwildlife.org 919-553-3094 

North Dakota 
ND 

Sandra Hagen 
(Primary) 

 
Patrick Isackson 

North Dakota Fish & Game 
100 North Bismarck Expressway 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

Shagen@state.nd.us 
 
 

pisakson@state.nd.us 
 

701-328-6382 
 
 

701-328-6338 

Ohio 
OH 

Carolyn Caldwell Ohio Department of Natural 
Resources 

Wildlife Management & Research 
1840 Belcher Dr. 

Columbus, OH 43224-1329 
 

carolyn.caldwell@dnr.state.oh.us 614-265-6329 
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Oklahoma 

OK 
Mark Howery 

 
Oklahoma Department of Wildlife 

Conservation  
1801 N. Lincoln Blvd  

Oklahoma City, OK  73105 
 

mhowery@odwc.state.ok.us 405-521-4619 
 
 
 

Oregon 
OR 

Larry Cooper Oregon Division of Fisheries and 
Wildlife 

3406 Cherry Avenue NE 
Salem, OR 97303 

Larry.Cooper@state.or.us 503-947-6311 

Pennsylvania 
PA 

Chris Urban PA Fish and Boat Commission 
450 Robinson Lane 

Bellefonte, PA 16823 

Curban@state.pa.us 814-359-5113 

Rhode Island 
RI 

Chris Raithel Rhode Island Division of Fish and 
Wildlife 

PO Box 218 
West Kingston, RI 02892 

craithel@netsense.net 401-789-0281 

South Carolina 
SC 

Steve Bennett South Carolina Department of 
Natural Resources 

Wildlife Diversity Section 
PO Box 167 

Columbia, SC 29202 

sbennett@scdnr.state.sc.us 803-734-3930 

South Dakota 
SD 

Alyssa Kiesow 
(Primary) 

 
Doug Backlund 

South Dakota Department of 
Game, Fish & Parks 

523 E. Capitol 
Pierre, SD 57501 

Alyssa.Kiesow@state.sd.us 
 
 

Doug.Backlund@state.sd.us 
 

605-773-2742 
 
 

605-773-4345 

Tennessee 
TN 

Richard Kirk 
 
 

Rob Todd 

Tennessee Wildlife Resources  
Ellington Agricultural Center 

PO Box 40747 
Nashville, TN 37204 

richard.kirk@state.tn.us 
 
 

rob.todd@state.tn.us 
 

615-781-6574 
 
 

615-781-6619 

Texas 
TX 

Andy Price Texas Parks and Wildlife 
3000 IH 35 S. 

Austin TX 78704 

andy.price@tpwd.state.tx.us 800-792-1112 
Ext.  7022 

Utah 
UT 

Carmen Bailey Utah Division of Wildlife Resources 
P.O. Box 146301 

Salt Lake City, UT 84114 

carmenbailey@utah.gov 801-538-4830 

Vermont 
VT 

Mark Ferguson Department of Forests, Parks & 
Recreation 

Waterbury Complex, 10 S 
Waterbury, VT 05671 

mark.ferguson@anr.state.vt.us 802-241-3667 
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Virginia 

VA 
Donald J. Schwab 

(Primary) 
 
 

Steve Roble 

Virginia Department of Game & 
Inland Fisheries 

5806 Mooretown Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 

 
Virginia Department of 

Conservation & Recreation 
217 Governor Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 

SchwabD@dgif.state.va.us 
 
 
 
 

sroble@dcr.state.va.us 

757- 253-7072 
 
 
 
 

804-786-8633 

Washington 
WA 

Steve Germaine Washington Department of Fish 
and Wildlife 

Wildlife Science Division 
600 Capital Way North 

Olympia, WA 98501 

germassg@dfw.wa.gov 360-902-2499 

West Virginia 
WV 

Jennifer Wykle 
(Primary) 

 
Kathleen C Leo 

West Virginia Department of 
Natural Resources 

P.O. Box 67 
Elkins, WV  26241 

jwykle@dnr.state.wv.us 
 
 

kleo@dnr.state.wv.us 
 

304-637-0245 
 
 

304-637-0245 

Wisconsin 
WI 

Bob Hay 
 

Wisconsin Department of Natural 
Resources  

Endangered Resources Program 
P. O. Box 7921  

Madison, WI 53707 

Robert.Hay@dnr.state.wi.us 608-267-0849 

Wyoming 
WY 

Bill Turner Wyoming Game and Fish 
Laramie Regional Office 

528 South Adams 
Laramie, WY 82070 

Bill.Turner@wgf.state.wy.us 307-745-5180 

 
Please send corrections or changes to:  
Luke A. Fedewa 
States' Coordinator 
Partners in Amphibian and Reptile Conservation 
2221 West Greenway Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85023 
602-789-3374 
lfedewa@gf.state.az.us 


